

# January 19, 1967 Letter, UN Chef de Cabinet Narasimhan to UNCURK Officer-in-Charge Syrovy

#### Citation:

"Letter, UN Chef de Cabinet Narasimhan to UNCURK Officer-in-Charge Syrovy", January 19, 1967, Wilson Center Digital Archive, "International incidents and disputes - Korea - correspondence (603.1)," Executive Office of the Secretary-General, S-0196-0002-02, United Nations Archives and Records Management Section (UN ARMS), New York, NY. Obtained for NKIDP by Charles Kraus.

https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/117126

## **Summary:**

Letters between Chef de Cabinet C.V. Narasimhan and Officer-in-Charge Bedrich Syrovy concern logistical support for the UN Commission for the Unification and Rehabilitation of Korea.

## **Original Language:**

**English** 

#### **Contents:**

Original Scan

CVN/cc

Mr. B. Syrovy
Officer-in-Charge
United Nations Commission for
the Unification and Rehabilitation
of Korea
Scoul
Korea

Korea

19 January 1967

Dear Mr. Syrovy,

I acknowledge pro-forma your letter of 13 January 1967. Regarding logistical support, I have received your code cable of 18 January and noted its contents, which are reassuring.

With kindest regards,

Yours sincerely,

C.V. Narasimhan Chef de Cabinet

Mr. B. Syrovy Officer-in-Charge United Nations Commission for the Unification and Rehabilitation of Korea Seoul Korea UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES



UNITED NATIONS COMMISSION FOR THE UNIFICATION AND REHABILITATION OF KOREA

Seoul, 13 January 1967

Dear Mr. Narasimhan,

The domestic political scene was quiet before the opening of the special session of the National Assembly on 16 January at which the President will deliver his State of the Nation message and the political parties their keynote speeches. There is therefore nothing to report.

As regards the question of logistical support for the Commission and the next session of the Commission, I have reported to you today in two separate cables.

With kindest regards,

Yours sincerely,

Bedrich Syrovy Officer-in-Charge

Mr. C.V. Narasimhan Chef de Cabinet United Nations New York